

ந.க.எண். 10558 / மாதிரிசெபி 4 / 2023-3 வேலைவாய்ப்பு மற்றும் பயிற்சித்துறை
நாள் : 16.06.2023 ஆணையரகம், கிண்டி, சென்னை-32

குறிப்பாணை

பொருள் :- வேலைவாய்ப்பு மற்றும் பயிற்சித்துறை - பயிற்சி பிரிவு - மாதிரிசெபி -
STRIVE திட்டம் - கொள்முதல் திட்டம் ஒப்புதல் வழங்குதல் - தொடர்பாக
பார்வை :- விழுப்புரம் மண்டல பயிற்சி இணை இயக்குநர் அவர்களின் கடித எண்.
ந.க. 2767 / உ / 2022, நாள்.11.05.2023

பார்வையில் காணும் கடிதத்தில் விழுப்புரம் மண்டல பயிற்சி இணை இயக்குநர்
அவர்கள், உளுந்தூர்பேட்டை அரசு தொழிற்பயிற்சி நிலையத்திற்கு STRIVE
திட்டத்தின் ISP படி மேற்கொள்ளப்பட வேண்டிய செலவினங்களுக்கு ஒப்புதல்
வழங்க கோரியுள்ளார். அவை ஆய்வு செய்யப்பட்டு கீழ்க்காணும் நிபந்தனைகளுடன்
ஒப்புதல் வழங்கப்படுகிறது.

1. STRIVE திட்டத்தின்கீழ் முதல்கட்டமாக உளுந்தூர்பேட்டை அரசு
தொழிற்பயிற்சி நிலையத்திற்கு ஏற்கனவே ISP படி ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்ட
கொள்முதல் திட்டத்தில் உள்ள இணைப்பில் காணும் இனங்களை மட்டும்
கொள்முதல் செய்து கொள்ள அனுமதி வழங்கப்படுகிறது.

Amount Rs in Lakh

SI No	Component	Total cost Approved as per ISP	Total Expenditure Plan Approved
1	Minor Civil Works	10.00	0.00
2	Equipment Furniture & Other Goods	160.00	159.35
3	Training Of Teaching & Management Staffs	6.00	0.00
4	ICT Infrastructure	10.00	4.85
5	Purchase Of Books & Other Learning Materials	5.00	0.00
6	Salary For Additional Staffs	0.00	0.00
7	Facilities For Trainees	7.00	0.00
8	Miscellaneous	0.00	0.00
	Total	198.00	164.20

2. மேலும் Procurement Plan-ல் தெரிவிக்கப்பட்டுள்ள கொள்முதல் இனங்களில் ஏதேனும் வேறு திட்டத்தில் ஆணையரக / நிலைய அளவில் கொள்முதல் செய்யப்பட்டதா / கொள்முதல் ஆணை வழங்கப்பட்டுள்ளதா என்பதை உறுதிசெய்து அவ்வாறு கொள்முதல் செய்யப்பட்டிருந்தால் அதை தவிர்த்து மீதமுள்ள இனங்களை மட்டும் கொள்முதல் செய்ய வேண்டுமென உளுந்தூர்பேட்டை அரசு தொழிற்பயிற்சி நிலைய முதல்வருக்கு அறிவுறுத்தப்படுகிறது.
3. Procurement Plan-ல் தெரிவிக்கப்பட்டுள்ள Major Machineries NSQF பாடத்திட்டத்தின்படி ஏற்கனவே இருப்பின் அதை மீண்டும் கொள்முதல் செய்ய கூடாது எனத்தெரிவிக்கப்படுகிறது. மேலும், அத்தகைய இயந்திரங்கள் Condemnation செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள நிலையில் அத்தகைய இயந்திரங்களை கொள்முதல் செய்துகொள்ளும்படி உளுந்தூர்பேட்டை அரசு தொழிற்பயிற்சி நிலைய முதல்வர் அறிவுறுத்தப்படுகிறார்.
4. ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்டுள்ள தொகையானது உத்தேச பட்டியலின் அடிப்படையில் அமைந்துள்ளதால் ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்ட தொகையை விட கூடுதல் தொகைக்கு பொருட்களை கொள்முதல் செய்து இருந்தால் மிகுதியாக கொள்முதல் செய்ததற்கான காரணத்தை (Justification) பின்வரும் அட்டவணையில் பூர்த்தி செய்து IMC-யின் ஒப்புதலுடன் அனுப்பி வைக்குமாறு தெரிவிக்கப்படுகிறது.

SI No	Package No	Name of the Item	No of Quantity Approved	Approved Amount	Actual procured amount	Justification for procurement of excess amount
1.						
2.						

5. மேலும், ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்ட தொகையை விட குறைவான தொகைக்கு பொருட்களை கொள்முதல் செய்து இருந்தால் மீதமுள்ள தொகைக்கு கொள்முதல் திட்டத்தினை அனுப்பி வைக்குமாறு கேட்டுக்கொள்ளப்படுகிறது.

6. STRIVE திட்ட கையேட்டில் தெரிவிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளபடி STRIVE திட்டத்தின் கீழ் கொள்முதல் செய்யப்படும் Tools and Equipment-க்கு தனியாக Asset Register பராமரிக்குமாறும், திட்டத்தின்கீழ் மேற்கொள்ளப்படும் செலவினங்களுக்கு Bills and Vouchers தனியாக பராமரிக்குமாறும் உளுந்தூர்பேட்டை அரசு தொழிற்பயிற்சி நிலைய முதல்வர் அவர்கள் அறிவுறுத்தப்படுகிறார்.
7. STRIVE திட்டத்தின் கீழ் செலவிடப்படும் அன்றாட செலவின விவரங்கள் தினமும் கணக்கரால் Cash Book-ல் எழுதி அன்றாட கணக்குகளை அலுவலக மேலாளர் (ம) நிர்வாக அலுவலர் பார்வைக்கு வைத்து சரிபார்த்து ஒப்பமிட்டு துணை இயக்குநர் / முதல்வர் முழுக்கையொப்பம் பெற்று பராமரிக்கப்பட வேண்டும். நிர்வாக அலுவலர் பதவி இல்லாத தொழிற்பயிற்சி நிலையங்களில் அலுவலக மேலாளர் பார்வையிட்டு கணக்குகளை சரிபார்த்து ஒப்பமிட்டு முதல்வரிடம் முழுக்கையொப்பம் பெற்று பராமரித்தல் வேண்டும் என அறிவுறுத்தப்படுகிறது.
8. STRIVE திட்டத்தின் கீழ் மேற்கொள்ளப்படும் கொள்முதல் நடவடிக்கைகளில் ஏதேனும் இடர்பாடுகள் இருப்பின் உடனடியாக சம்பந்தப்பட்ட மண்டல பயிற்சி இணை இயக்குநரை தொடர்புகொள்ளுமாறு உளுந்தூர்பேட்டை அரசு தொழிற்பயிற்சி நிலைய முதல்வருக்கு அறிவுறுத்தப்படுகிறது.
9. மேலும் ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்ட இனங்களின் பட்டியலின் நகல் மைய அலுவலக கொள்முதல் பிரிவிற்கு இத்துடன் இணைத்தனுப்பப்படுகிறது. மற்ற திட்டத்தின் மூலம் இத்தொழிற்பயிற்சி நிலையங்களுக்கு கொள்முதல் செய்வதற்குமுன் இப்பட்டியலில் உள்ள இனங்களை சரிபார்த்து உறுதி செய்து கொள்ளும்படி கேட்டுக்கொள்ளப்படுகிறது.

ஒம்/... 16.06.2023

ஆணையர்

பெறுநர்

முதல்வர்,

அரசு தொழிற்பயிற்சி நிலையம், உளுந்தூர்பேட்டை

நகல்

1. மண்டல பயிற்சி இணை இயக்குநர், விழுப்புரம்
2. இணை இயக்குநர் (SAMC), CET

// ஆணைப்படி அனுப்பப்படுகிறது //

செய்தியுள்
ஆணையருக்காக
20/6/23

20/6/23

Approved Procurement Plan for Equipment Furniture & Other Goods Component Name of the ITI - Govt ITI, Ulundurpet R.C.No 10558 / SPIU 4 / 2023, Dt. 16.06.2023						
Sl No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
1	Lathe SS & SC All geared head stock	150mm Centre height toadmit 750mm between centres, Motor capacity 5.5KW	Turner	4 Nos	9,00,000	36,00,000
2	Lathe SS & SC All geared head stock	200mm Centre height toadmit 1000mm between centres, Motor capacity 5.5KW	Turner	1 nos	10,00,000	10,00,000
3	Grinding Machine Pedestal type	DE 200mm dia wheel withwheel guard motor capacity 0.75KW	Turner	2 Nos	90,000	1,80,000
4	Power saw machine - hydraulic feed system	400mm, Blade size, Motor Capacity - 0.75 KW	Turner	1 No	1,20,000	1,20,000
5	Drill Machine Pillar Type Motorized	upto 12mm Cap, Motor Capacity - 0.75KW	Turner	1 No	2,10,000	2,10,000
6	working model of air breake assembly	-	MMV	1 No	1,90,000	1,90,000
7	Radiator cut section cross flow	-	MMV	1 No	72,000	72,000
8	Chain pully block with tripod stand	3 ton Capacity	MMV	1 No	83,000	83,000
9	Cut section model of mock Layout motor Car Electrical system working model	-	MMV	1 No	1,80,000	1,80,000
10	Clamp on Ammeter	0-25A, 0-200A	Wireman	2 nos	4,500	9,000
11	UPS with Battery	500VA, 230V	Wireman	1 No	28,500	28,500
12	DC Series motor with 2 point starter	3 Hp, 250V	Wireman	1 No	29,500	29,500
13	Single Phasing Preventer	415V	Wireman	3 Nos	2,100	6,300
14	Split phase motor	1/2 HP, 1 dia, 250V	Wireman	1 No	15,600	15,600

SI No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
15	Automatic Reverse forward starter	-	Wireman	1 No	4,560	4,560
16	Multimeter	0-500MA, 10000 ohm, 600V, AC/DC	Wireman	4 Nos	2,850	11,400
17	Electric Power Drilling Machine	12mm, 250V	Wireman	1 No	3,560	3,560
18	3 Phase KWH Meter digital	25A, 415V	Wireman	4 Nos	3,600	14,400
19	Steel square	450mm x 600mm	SMW	4 Nos	1,300	5,200
20	Tinmans horse	-	SMW	2 nos	1,800	3,600
21	File flat	250mm second cut	SMW	2 nos	400	800
22	File flat	250mm bastard	SMW	2 nos	1,600	3,200
23	File flat	300m bastard	SMW	2 nos	1,900	3,800
24	File halfround	300mm smooth	SMW	2 nos	900	1,800
25	HSS Twist Drill	3mm, 4mm, 6mm each (Parallel shank)	SMW	3 Nos	500	1,500
26	Hand Drill machine	0 to 12mm	SMW	2 nos	1,500	3,000
27	File rasp cut	250mm	SMW	2 nos	650	1,300
28	End Tacked Mallet	-	SMW	4 nos	800	3,200
29	Gas welding table	1200mm x 760mm	SMW	1 No	48,590	48,590
30	Spot & Seam Welding machine	-	SMW	1 No	1,50,000	1,50,000
31	Steel Rule	300mm smooth	SMW	21 Nos	520	10,920
32	Wing Divider	200mm	SMW	21 Nos	320	6,720
33	Centre Punch	100mm	SMW	21 Nos	150	3,150
34	Spring Dividers	150mm	SMW	21 Nos	200	4,200

Sl No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
35	Ordinary Wooden mallet	-	SMW	21 Nos	200	4,200
36	Soldering Cooper hatchet type	0.25 kg	SMW	21 Nos	200	4,200
37	Cross peen Hammer	0.25 kg with Handle	SMW	21 Nos	100	2,100
38	Protactor with blade	150mm	SMW	21 Nos	500	10,500
39	Steel tape	2 Meter	SMW	21 Nos	50	1,050
40	Ball peen Hammer	0.5 Kg with handle	SMW	21 Nos	100	2,100
41	Scriber	150mm x 3mm (Engineers)	SMW	21 Nos	50	1,050
42	Prick punch	100mm	SMW	21 Nos	150	3,150
43	Sheet Metal gauge	-	SMW	1 Nos	1,500	1,500
44	Hatcher Stake	-	SMW	2 Nos	500	1,000
45	Stake round and Bottom	-	SMW	2 Nos	500	1,000
46	Half Moon stake	-	SMW	2 Nos	400	800
47	Funnel stake	-	SMW	2 Nos	400	800
48	Anvil Face stake	-	SMW	4 Nos	400	1,600
49	Bick Iron stake	-	SMW	2 Nos	800	1,600
50	Hammer peaning with handle	-	SMW	4 Nos	150	600
51	Hammer creasing with handle	-	SMW	4 Nos	150	600
52	Hammer Planishing with handle	-	SMW	4 Nos	150	600
53	Hammer block with handle	-	SMW	2 Nos	150	300
54	Shear Tinman	300mm	SMW	8 Nos	300	2,400
55	Snip Straight	300mm	SMW	8 Nos	500	4,000

Sl No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
56	Right cut snips	250mm	SMW	4 Nos	500	2,000
57	Left cut snips	250mm	SMW	4 Nos	500	2,000
58	Hand Shear universal	250mm	SMW	4 Nos	700	2,800
59	Hollow punch set round	3mm dia	SMW	2 Nos	100	200
60	Rivet sets snap amd Dolly combined	3mm	SMW	4 nos	100	400
61	Chisel cold flat	25mm x 250mm	SMW	4 Nos	100	400
62	Punch Letter	4mm	SMW	1 Set	500	500
63	Punch Number	4mm	SMW	1 Set	500	500
64	File flat	250mm smooth	SMW	2 Nos	100	200
65	Hacksaw frame	300mm adjustable (Tubular)	SMW	4 Nos	150	600
66	Hand Groover	5mm	SMW	4 Nos	150	600
67	Plier combination	150mm	SMW	2 Nos	100	200
68	Grip wrench	200mm	SMW	2 Nos	100	200
69	Ladle	150mm dia	SMW	2 Nos	75	150
70	Blow Lamp	1 Litre	SMW	2 Nos	300	600
71	Soldering Copper Hatchet type	500gms	SMW	8 Nos	300	2,400
72	Penumatic rivet gun	-	SMW	2 Nos	500	1,000
73	Trammel Poin with beam	600mm	SMW	1 No	800	800
74	Venier Caliper	0mm to 150mm	SMW	1 No	2,500	2,500
75	Micrometer Outside	0 to 25mm	SMW	1 No	3,500	3,500
76	D.E Spanner G.P (Set of 12 Spanners)	6 mm to 32 mm	SMW	2 Sets	250	500

Sl No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
77	Bossing Maller	-	SMW	4 Nos	200	800
78	Steel Rule	600mm	SMW	4 Nos	300	1,200
79	Oil can pressure feed	500ml	SMW	2 Nos	500	1,000
80	Bench leaver shears	250mm blade x 3mm Capacity	SMW	1 No	15,000	15,000
81	Spray Gun (Painting)	500ml	SMW	1 Nos	2,000	2,000
82	Oxy Acetylene welding plant (Complete set)	-	SMW	1 No	7,000	7,000
83	Circle cutting machine	30mm dia	SMW	1 Set	10,000	10,000
84	Glass Cutter - Diamond point	-	SMW	1 No	5,000	5,000
85	Fire Extinguisher Soda acid and foam type	Arrange all proper NOCs and equipment from municipal/Competent authorities	SMW	1 No	5,000	5,000
86	Tin smiths bench folder	600 x 1.6mm	SMW	1 No	2,000	2,000
87	SS and SC Centre Lathe All geared	Centre height 150mm	Fitter	1 nos	9,00,000	9,00,000
88	Canon Printer A4 Size	LBP2900B	Administration	2 Nos	15,000	Not approved
89	Latest Configuration Computer	CPU 32 / 64 Bit, I5 Processor, Speed 3 GHz or Higher, Ram 4 GB DDR-III or Higher, Wi-fi Enabled, Network card ;	ICT	5 Nos	60,000	3,00,000
90	Internet Facility	LAN MODEM	ICT	1 No	5,000	5,000
91	Minor Civil Works (Installation of Machineries)	-	-	-	3,20,000	Not approved
92	Training of Teaching and management staff	-	-	-	1,00,000	Not approved
93	Purchase of books and other learning materials	-	-	-	60,000	Not approved
94	Facilities of Trainees	-	-	-	80,000	Not approved

Sl No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
95	Bearing Different Types	Each type of diameter 25mm (min)	Fitter	2 Each	400	800
96	Adjustable Pipr chain tong to take pipes	upto 300mm	Fitter	2 nos	7,000	14,000
97	SS and SC Centre Lathe All geared	Centre height 150mm	Fitter	1 nos	9,00,000	9,00,000
98	Bench Type Drilling Machine	0-12mm capacity	Fitter	2 nos	1,45,000	2,90,000
99	DE pedestal Grinding Machine with wheel rough and smooth	2 HP / 3 PH, 415V, 1500rpm, 250 dia wheel	Fitter	1 No	53,000	53,000
100	lathe Tools bit	10mm x 75mm HSS / carbide	Fitter	4 nos	3,500	14,000
101	singe acting yinder	max stroke length 50mm bore dia 20mm	Fitter	1 nos	1,500	1,500
102	Double Acting Cylinder	max stroke length 100mm bore dia 20mm	Fitter	1 Nos	5,500	5,500
103	Temperature Gauge	Range 0-150 degree C	Fitter	2 Each	1,500	3,000
104	Portable Hand drill (Electric)	0 to 13mm capacity	Fitter	2 nos	12,000	24,000
105	Taps & Dies complete set	5,6,8,10 & 12mm set of 5	Fitter	4 Sets	7,500	30,000
106	Power Tools for Fastening	Capacity 10-18mm	Fitter	2 nos	4,000	8,000
107	Packing Gasket	PTFE gasjet roll small size	Fitter	2 nos	6,500	13,000
108	Lathe Tool bits	6mm x 75mm HSS/Carbide	Fitter	4 Nos	8,500	34,000
109	Lathe Tool bits	8mm x 75mm HSS/Carbide	Fitter	4 Nos	8,000	32,000

Sl No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
110	Lathe Tool bits	10mm x 75mm HSS / carbide	Fitter	4 Nos	9,200	36,800
111	Compressor Unit	Suitable for pressure : 8 bar, Delivery : 50 lpm	Fitter	1 nos	25,000	25,000
112	3/2 way vavle	manually-actuated, Normally closed	Fitter	2 nos	1,200	2,400
113	3/2- way valve	pneumatically-actuated, Spring return	Fitter	1 Nos	1,500	1,500
114	One-way flow control valve	-	Fitter	2 nos	1,000	2,000
115	5/2-way valve	with manually-operated switch	Fitter	1 No	1,500	1,500
116	5/2-way valve	pneumatically-actuated, Spring return	Fitter	1 No	2,000	2,000
117	5/2-way pneumatic actuated valve	double point	Fitter	1 No	2,500	2,500
118	3/2-way roller lever valve	direct actuation normally closed	Fitter	2 Nos	1,800	3,600
119	Shutter Valve (OR)	-	Fitter	01 No	1,000	1,000
120	Two-pressure valve (AND)	-	Fitter	01 No	1,500	1,500
121	Pressure gauge	0-16 bar	Fitter	01 Nos	1,000	1,000
122	Manifold with self closing	NRV, 6-way	Fitter	01 No	1,500	1,500
123	3/2-way single solenoid valve	with LED	Fitter	01 No	1,200	1,200
124	5/2-way single solenoid valve	with manual override and LED	Fitter	01 No	1,500	1,500
125	5/2-way double solenoid valve	with manual override and LED	Fitter	01 No	1,800	1,800

Sl No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
126	Trasformer Welding set continuous welding current with all accessories and	300A, OCV60-100C	Fitter	2 Sets	30,000	60,000
127	Welder Cable	able to carry 300amps with flexible rubber cover	Fitter	20 Mtr	8,000	16,000
128	Earth Clamps	-	Fitter	2 nos	1,200	2,400
129	Arc Welding Table (All Metal tap)	with 1200x1200x750mm	Fitter	2 Nos	15,000	30,000
130	Chipping Hammer	-	Fitter	4 Nos	500	2,000
131	Leather Apron	-	Fitter	4 nos	2,000	8,000
132	Bench Vice 150 mm		Fitter	20 nos	5,000	1,00,000
133	Machine vice-Swivel Base-100 mm		Fitter	1 no	2,000	2,000
134	Machine vice-Swivel Base-125 mm		Fitter	1 no	2,500	2,500
135	Lathe SS & SC All geared head stock	150mm Centre height toadmit 750mm between centres, Motor capacity	Turner	2 Nos	9,00,000	Not approved
136	Lathe SS & SC All geared head stock	200mm Centre height toadmit 1000mm between centres, Motor	Turner	1 nos	10,00,000	10,00,000
137	Vernier Micrometer	0-25mm outside LC 0.001mm	Turner	2 nos	8,500	17,000
138	Vernier Micrometer	25-50mm outside LC 0.001mm	Turner	2 nos	11,000	22,000
139	Digimatic Electronic vernier calliper	200mm/8 inch LC 0.001mm	Turner	2 nos	11,000	22,000
140	Digimatic Electronic outside micrometer	0-25mm LC 0.001mm	Turner	1 No	11,000	22,000
141	Digimatic Electronic outside micrometer	25-50 mm LC 0.001mm	Turner	1 No	13,000	13,000
142	Work Bench	240x120x90cm high	Turner	2 nos	60,000	1,20,000

SI No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
143	Dial Vernier Caliper with metric	200mm, LC 0.05mm with NABL accredited lab, certificate	Turner	6 Nos	10,000	60,000
144	Plain ring & Plug Gauge	(12,16,20,25,30,32,36,40,45,50mm)	Turner	2 Set Each	10,000	20,000
145	Screw thread micrometer interchangeable	0-25mm	Turner	2 nos	10,000	20,000
146	Sine bar with centers	200mm	Turner	2 nos	15,000	30,000
147	Drill Chuck	12mm cap with key	Turner	2 Sets	5,500	11,000
148	Tap & Die	B.S.W upto 1 inch	Turner	2 Sets	25,000	50,000
149	Boring Tool Holder	6mm Sq. Tool bit	Turner	15 Nos	850	12,750
150	Combination Drill / Centre Drill	A3, A4 & A5	Turner	2 Sets	5,000	10,000
151	Almirah	1980x910x480mm	Turner	2 nos	15,000	30,000
152	Angle gauge for tool grinding	-	Turner	6 Nos	1,500	9,000
153	Coventry Die head	-	Turner	2 nos	2,300	4,600
154	Gauge Drill Binding	-	Turner	2 nos	2,300	4,600
155	Magnetic Chuck	150mm dia (Circular Type)	Turner	2 Sets	6,000	12,000
156	Lathe Mandarals (Diff. Types)	-	Turner	2 nos	2,000	4,000
157	Coventry Type Die Head (self-Opening)	-	Turner	2 Nos	3,000	6,000
158	Collapsible tap with attachment	-	Turner	4 Nos	4,000	16,000
159	Bore Dial gauge stems	12 to 35mm, 35 to 65mm, dial guage indicator of 0.01 accuracy	Turner	2 Set Each	23,000	46,000
160	Knurling tool revolving head	(rough, med, fine) diamond and straight	Turner	04 Sets	2,750	11,000
161	Micrometer outside	50 to 75mm, Least count 0.01 mm with NABL accredited lab certificate	Turner	1 No	4,000	4,000

SI No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
162	Micrometer inside	upto 25mm, Least count 0.01 mm with NABL accredited lab certificate	Turner	4 Nos	4,000	16,000
163	Micrometer inside	upto 25 to 50mm, Least count 0.01 mm with NABL accredited lab certificate	Turner	4 Nos	6,000	24,000
164	Vernier Caliper Outside, Inside and Depth	200mm / 8 inches with metric and inch scale (L.c = 0.02mm) with NABL Accredited lab certificate	Turner	8 Nos	4,000	32,000
165	Dial Vernier Caliper with metric	200 mm, Least count 0.05mm with NABL Accredited lab certificate	Turner	8 Nos	4,000	32,000
166	Drill Angle Gauge	45°, 60°, 90°	Turner	4 Nos	1,000	4,000
167	Drill Twist set	Taper Shank 14mm to 20mm by 1mm	Turner	4 Sets	2,000	8,000
168	Dog Carrier	25, 50 and 75mm	Turner	4 Sets	1,500	6,000
169	Tool Cemented carbide assorted shaped (External) for steel turning	set of 12 Nos	Turner	2 Sets	6,000	12,000
170	Different Types of Engine bearing Model	-	MMV	1 Set	35,000	35,000
171	Different Types if Piston Model	-	MMV	1 Set	45,000	45,000
172	Portable electrical Drilling machine	upto 10mm (heavy duty)	MMV	1 No	18,000	18,000
173	Radiator cut section down flow	-	MMV	1 No	60,000	60,000
174	Cut section model of shock absorber	-	MMV	1 No	35,000	35,000
175	Cut Section model of cross play and Radial tyres	-	MMV	1 No	20,000	20,000
176	Cut section working model of automatic transmission gear box	-	MMV	1 No	45,000	45,000

SI No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
177	Cut section working model of Centritugal clutch assembly	-	MMV	1 No	75,000	75,000
178	Cut section working model of single plate clutch assembly	-	MMV	1 No	75,000	75,000
179	Demonstration board of electronic ignition system, Ignition Coils	-	MMV	1 No	1,10,000	1,10,000
180	Demonstration board of MPFI System	-	MMV	1 No	45,000	45,000
181	Disk brake in working condition with caliper assembly with all parts	-	MMV	1 No	53,000	53,000
182	Drum brake assembly in working condition	-	MMV	1 No	55,000	55,000
183	Front axle (Rzeppa joint) with stand for dismantling and assembly	-	MMV	1 No	1,40,000	1,40,000
184	Full floating axle and semi floating axle assembly	-	MMV	1 No	54,000	54,000
185	Functional / Experiment model of different type of sensors	-	MMV	1 No	2,10,000	2,10,000
186	Steering Assembly	1. Rack Pinion, 2.Worm/Rolles, 3.Recirculating ball, 4.Power Steering,	MMV	1 each	3,80,000	3,80,000
187	Working model of power windows	-	MMV	1 No	55,000	55,000
188	Working model of torque converter	-	MMV	1 No	55,000	55,000

SI No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
189	Multi scan tools to scan engine ABS&EBD, AT, SRS body control and Immobilizer	-	MMV	1 No	2,80,000	2,80,000
190	Spring tension tester	-	MMV	1 No	45,000	45,000
191	Air Bag Simulator	-	MMV	1 No	35,000	35,000
192	Four stroke petrol engine with CNC setup working condition	-	MMV	1 No	1,80,000	1,80,000
193	Tube/tyre wheel canizing Machine	-	MMV	1 no	60,000	60,000
194	Tyre Changer Machine	-	MMV	1 No	55,000	55,000
195	Battery Charger	5AH - 150AH	MMV	2 nos	35,000	70,000
196	Small Crimping Tolls (Assorted)	10-100mm	Wireman	21 Nos	400	8,400
197	Conduit pipe bending machine	25mm	Wireman	1 No	5,100	5,100
198	Bar magnet	-	Wireman	1 No	350	350
199	Horse Shoe magnet	-	Wireman	1 No	450	450
200	Crimping Tool	25mm	Wireman	1 No	2,000	2,000

Sl No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
201	Crimping Tool for LAN Telephone	-	Wireman	1 No	350	350
202	Fire Extinguisher	Dry Chemical 5 Kg	Wireman	2 nos	2,500	5,000
203	Set of wall jumper	37 x 450mm, 37 x 600mm	Wireman	4 Set	450	1,800
204	Wire Stripper	150mm	Wireman	5 Nos	120	600
205	Scriber	150mm	Wireman	2 nos	150	300
206	Fot print grip	250mm	Wireman	2 nos	380	760
207	Allen key set	5 to 11 mm	Wireman	1 set	250	250
208	Sprit Level	300mm smooth	Wireman	1 Set	450	450
209	Portable Extension Ladder Aluminium	6 to 9 mm	Wireman	1 No	5,200	5,200
210	Wheatstone Bridge	-	Wireman	1 No	2,500	2,500
211	Field Regulator	0-100 ohms, 2A	Wireman	1 No	2,800	2,800

Sl No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
212	Personal Computer System with printer	-	Wireman	1 No	70,000	70,000
213	DC Power Supply	250V, DC, 25A	Wireman	1 No	6,900	6,900
214	Soft Starter 1 Dia	-	Wireman	1 No	8,800	8,800
215	Tachometer Digital type	0-6000 RPM	Wireman	1 No	8,000	8,000
216	Flux Meter	-	Wireman	1 No	7,200	7,200
217	Alternator with 3 Phase induction Motor	2 KVA	Wireman	1 No	39,000	39,000
218	Lux Meter	-	Wireman	1 No	6,300	6,300
219	Lead Acid Battery	75Ah, 12V	Wireman	1 No	2,500	2,500
220	Battery charger	15V, Current Controller	Wireman	1 No	4,400	4,400
221	Solar Street light lamp set	12V, 18/24W	Wireman	4 Nos	2,250	9,000
222	Hydraulic Crimping tools for UG cable	bits 20 Sq.mm to 250 Sq.mm	Wireman	1 No	6,600	6,600

Sl No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
223	3 Phase Trasformer (Oil Cooled)	5 KVA, 440/220V	Wireman	1 No	8,900	8,900
224	Transformer Oil testing kit	60KV (automatic)	Wireman	1 No	30,460	30,460
225	3 Phase Auto transformer	500V, 1 KVA	Wireman	2 nos	22,500	45,000
226	Current Transformer	10/1, 20/1, 30/1, 50/5, 100/5, 300/5A	Wireman	1 Each	490	2,940
227	Potential transformer	220/110, 300/110, 440/110, 600/110V	Wireman	1 Each	6,000	24,000
228	Computer Table	-	Wireman	1 No	4,500	4,500
229	Computer Chair	-	Wireman	1 No	4,000	4,000
230	Capacitor Motor	1/2 HP, 1 dia, 250V	Wireman	1 No	23,000	23,000
231	Auto Transformer	250V/0-300V, 10A	Wireman	01 No	32,000	32,000
232	Frequency Meter	45 to 55 Hz	Wireman	02 Nos	1,500	3,000
233	Power factor meter	440V, 20A	Wireman	2 Nos	2,700	5,400

SI No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
234	Limit switch	Liver operated 2A 500V, 2-contacts	Wireman	2 Nos	2,000	4,000
235	Rotary Switch	16A, 440V	Wireman	2 nos	5,100	10,200
236	Tower Ladder on type wheels	Min 10 Feet to Maximum 20 Feet	Wireman	1 No	60,000	60,000
237	Electrician Helmet	yellow Color	Wireman	2 nos	2,300	4,600
238	LED Projector	-	Wireman	1 No	24,000	24,000
239	Electric Kittle	1500 watts, 240V	Wireman	1 No	1,000	1,000
240	Ac Table fan	68 Watt, 230V	Wireman	1 No	2,200	2,200
241	Mixer Grinder	750W, 240V	Wireman	1 No	1,800	1,800
242	Rewinding Machine	-	Wireman	1 No	1,70,000	1,70,000
243	Magger	500V	Wireman	2 nos	13,500	27,000
244	Single KWA meter digital 15A, 250V	15A, 250V	Wireman	4 Nos	2,750	11,000

SI No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
245	Soft Hammer	Brass, Copper, Lead	SMW	4 Nos	400	1,600
246	Raising Hammer with handle	-	SMW	4 Nos	620	2,480
247	Rawl punch holder and bits	No 8, 10, 12, 14	SMW	2 sets	2,300	4,600
248	Hollowing Hammer with handle	-	SMW	4 Nos	600	2,400
249	Tripaning Tools	70mm	SMW	1 No	2,500	2,500
250	Hand Vice	5mm	SMW	4 Nos	490	1,960
251	Tong flats	-	SMW	2 Pairs	500	1,000
252	Portable electrical Drilling machine	Single Phase 6mm	SMW	2 nos	2,300	4,600
253	Pop rivet Gun	-	SMW	2 nos	2,800	5,600
254	Lazy Tongs	-	SMW	2 nos	1,600	3,200
255	Screw Driver	250mm	SMW	2 nos	250	500

Sl No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
256	Round File	Second cut 250mm	SMW	4 nos	350	1,400
257	Fly press, Ball Press	No 4 Single body	SMW	1 No	7,800	7,800
258	Power press 2 Tons	-	SMW	1 No	20,000	20,000
259	Buffing and Polishing machine	-	SMW	1 No	4,500	4,500
260	Nibbling machine	-	SMW	1 No	8,600	8,600
261	Spinning Lathe	-	SMW	1 No	95,000	95,000
262	Seaming machine	-	SMW	1 No	15,000	15,000
263	Portable Nibbler	-	SMW	2 nos	8,900	17,800
264	Portable Pneumatic Shear	-	SMW	2 nos	4,600	9,200
265	Pipe Bending machine	12mm to 30mm (Hydraulic Type)	SMW	1 No	11,500	11,500
266	Hand Press brake capacity	0.8mm	SMW	1 No	38,000	38,000

SI No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
267	Beading Machine with 380mm throat clearance	-	SMW	1 No	2,500	2,500
268	Traingular File smooth	250mm	SMW	4 Nos	1,300	5,200
269	Square File	Second cut 250mm	SMW	4 Nos	1,200	4,800
270	Needle File	150mm	SMW	1 set	1,300	1,300
271	C Clamp	150mm	SMW	2 nos	900	1,800
272	Air Compressor	-	SMW	1 No	17,000	17,000
273	Combination turning up and wiring machine	-	SMW	1 No	950	950
274	Guillotine shearing machine foot operated	-	SMW	1 No	17,500	17,500
275	Pillar Type Drilling machine	12mm to 30mm (Hydraulic Type)	SMW	1 No	36,000	36,000
276	Slip roll former	1.6mm x 1000mm	SMW	1 No	36,500	36,500
277	Anvil	50 Kgs with stand	SMW	1 No	17,500	17,500

Sl No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
278	universal Cutting Machine	-	SMW	1 no	14,000	14,000
279	Instructor Table & Chair	-	SMW	1 Set	28,000	28,000
280	white magnetic board	1200mm x 900mm	SMW	1 No	11,000	11,000
281	Instructor Laptop pre-loaded with OS and MS Office Package	Latest Configuration	SMW	1 No	60,000	60,000
282	LCD Projector with Screen	-	SMW	1 No	30,000	30,000
283	Arc Welding Transformer Rectifier	-	SMW	1 Set	1,40,000	1,40,000
284	CO2 welding machine complete set	300 Amps	SMW	1 set	1,35,000	1,35,000
285	TIG welding machine complete set	200 Amps	SMW	1 set	1,39,000	1,39,000
286	Air Plasma Cutting equipment	with all accessories capacity to cut 12mm clearcut	Welder	1 Set	1,60,000	1,60,000
287	Air Compressor suitable for above air plasma cutting system	-	Welder	1 Set	30,000	30,000
288	Hand Shearing machine	Capacity cut 6mm sheets and flats	Welder	1 No	23,000	23,000

Sl No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
289	Portable Drilling Machine	Capacity 6mm	Welder	1 No	8,000	8,000
290	Oven Electrode Drying	0 to 350 degree, 10 kg capacity	Welder	1 No	18,000	18,000
291	Work bench	340x120x75cm	Welder	4 Nos	1,10,000	4,40,000
292	Bench Vice	150mm jaw opening	Welder	16 Nos	6,750	1,08,000
293	Die Penetrant testing kit	-	Welder	1 No	2,000	2,000
294	Magnetic Particle testing Kit	-	Welder	1 Set	39,000	39,000
295	GMAW Welding machine	400 amps capacity with air cooled torch, regulator gas pre heater, gas	Welder	1 No	88,000	88,000
296	Suitable arc welding table	with Positioner	Welder	6 Nos	35,000	2,10,000
297	Fire Extinguishers (Foam & Co2 type)	-	Welder	1 No	6,000	6,000
298	Number Punch	6mm	Welder	2 set	1,300	2,600
299	Letter Punch	6mm	Welder	2 Set	3,500	7,000

Sl No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
300	Magnifying Glass	100mm dia	Welder	2 Nos	600	1,200
301	Universal Weld Measuring Gauge	-	Welder	2 Nos	3,100	6,200
302	Hammer Sledge	Double faced 4 Kg	Welder	1 No	1,500	1,500
303	SS Tape	5 meters flexible in case	Welder	2 Nos	300	600
304	Flash back arrester (Torch Mounted)	-	Welder	4 Pairs	5,787	23,150
305	Flash back arrester (Cylinder Mounted)	-	Welder	4 Pairs	11,000	44,000
306	Leg Guards leather	-	Welder	20 Pairs	750	15,000
307	Students Chair with writing pads	-	Welder	20 Nos	3,000	60,000
308	Instructor Laptop pre-loaded with OS and MS Office Package	-	Welder	1 No	70,000	70,000
309	LCD Projector with Screen	-	Welder	1 Nos	60,000	60,000
310	Centre Punch	9x127mm	Welder	21 Nos	150	3,150
311	Stainless Stell rule	300mm smooth	Welder	21 Nos	250	5,250
312	Hammer Ball Pane	1kg with Handle	Welder	21 Nos	600	12,600

Sl No	Name of item	Specification	Trade	No of Quantity approved	Rate/Unit (in INR)	Total (in INR)
313	Block board with Easel with stand	-	Welder	1 No	17,000	17,000
314	Trolley for cylinder (HP Unit)	-	Welder	2 Nos	18,000	36,000
315	Oxy Acetylene Gas cutting blow pipe	-	Welder	2 nos	9,000	18,000
316	Canon Printer A4 Size	LBP2900B	Administration	2 Nos	15,000	Not approved
317	Latest Configuration Computer	CPU 32 / 64 Bit, I3 Processor, Speed 3 GHz or Higher, Ram 4 GB DDR-III or Higher, Wi-fi Enabled, Network card : Integrated Gigabit Ethernet with USB mouse, USB keyboard and Monitor (Min.17 inch) Licensed Operating System and Antivirus compatible)	ICT	3 Nos	60,000	1,80,000
318	Minor Civil Works (Installation of Machineries)	-	-	-	4,80,000	Not approved
319	Training of Teaching and management staff	-	-	-	1,50,000	Not approved
320	Purchase of books and other learning materials	-	-	-	90,000	Not approved
321	Facilities of Trainees	-	-	-	1,20,000	Not approved
Total					1,64,20,000	

Sd/.. on 16.06.2023
Commissioner

// Forwarded by order //

K. R. S. S. S.
for Commissioner 16/6/23

S. S. S.
16/6/23

Approved Procurement Plan Name of the ITI - Govt ITI, Ulundurpet R.C.No 10558 / SPIU 4 / 2023, Dt. 16.05.2023					
SI No	Procurement Package	Trade	Component	Total Proposed amount	Total Approved amount
1	Package - 1	Turner	Equipment Furniture & Other Goods Component	51,10,000	51,10,000
2	Package - 2	MMV		5,25,000	5,25,000
3	Package - 3	Wireman		1,22,820	1,22,820
4	Package - 4	SMW		3,67,180	3,67,180
5	Package - 5	Fitter		9,00,000	9,00,000
6	Package - 6	Administration		30,000	-
7	Package - 7	ICT	ICT Infrastructure	3,05,000	3,05,000
8	Package - 8	Others	Minor Civil Works	3,20,000	-
9	Package - 9	Others	ToT	1,00,000	-
10	Package - 10	Others	Books	60,000	-
11	Package - 11	Others	Facilities of Trainees	80,000	-
12	Package - 12	Fitter	Equipment Furniture & Other Goods Component	17,32,500	17,32,500
13	Package - 13	Turner		35,10,950	17,10,950
14	Package - 14	MMV		22,90,000	22,90,000
15	Package - 15	Wireman		7,04,010	7,04,010
16	Package - 16	SMW		9,57,290	9,57,290
17	Package - 17	Welder		15,15,250	15,15,250
18	Package - 18	Administration		30,000	-

Sl No	Procurement Package	Trade	Component	Total Proposed amount	Total Approved amount
19	Package - 19	ICT	ICT Infrastructure	3,00,000	1,80,000
20	Package - 20	Others	Minor Civil Works	4,80,000	-
21	Package - 21	Others	Tot	1,50,000	-
22	Package - 22	Others	Books	90,000	-
23	Package - 23	Others	Facilities of Trainees	1,20,000	-
Total				1,98,00,000	1,64,20,000

// Forwarded by order //

Sd/.. on 16.06.2023
Commissioner

Revised
for Commissioner

20/6

Approved Procurement Plan
Name of the ITI - Govt ITI, Ulundurpet
R.C.No 10558 / SPIU 4 / 2023, Dt.16.06.2023

Sl No	Component	Allocated as per ISP	Total Approved
1	Minor civil works	10.00	0.00
2	Equipment, Furniture and other goods	160.00	159.35
3	Training of teaching and management staff	6.00	0.00
4	ICT infrastructure	10.00	4.85
5	Purchase of books and other learning materials	5.00	0.00
6	Salary of additional staff	0.00	0.00
7	Facilities for trainees	7.00	0.00
8	Misc.(please specify)	0.00	0.00
Grand Total		198.00	164.20

Sd/.. on 16.06.2023
Commissioner

// Forwarded by order //

K. R. Srinivasan
for Commissioner 6/23

[Signature]
2023